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Edith Schoell
State Secretary

secretary@ctstategrange.org
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Ernest Finch
Agriculture Director

agriculture@ctstategrange.org
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Carl Bernhardt
Information Director

publicity@ctstategrange.org
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Marge Bernhardt
State Lecturer

lecturer@ctstategrange.org
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 For our February Mystery Picture, we would like to know what Grange meets in 
this building?  If you know or have any idea, please let your Information Director 
know by telephone, postcard or e-mail.  Just mail your answers to:  Carl H. Bernhardt;  
424 Cedar Lane;  Cheshire,  CT  06410, or call (203) 272-4620. Our e-mail address is: 
mbcb76@cox.net.  We would like your answers by March 1st.  The names of everyone 
who gives us the correct answer will be printed in the April issue of the CONNECTICUT 
GRANGER.
 The Mystery Picture shown in the November issue of the Granger is Eureka 
Grange Hall.  The following individual correctly identified the hall: Barbara Steeves of 
Eureka Grange.

Mystery Meeting Place

Eureka Grange No. 62

Betty Jane Gardiner
Women‘s Activities Director

cwa@ctstategrange.org
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Donald Lanoue
Youth Director

youth@ctstategrange.org
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Amy Whitcomb
State Chaplain

chaplain@ctstategrange.org

Joan Perry
Junior Director

juniors@ctstategrange.org
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